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DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATI0N----,C0mi11-ued. 
-----------------~- ·----------------------------~-----

No. I Name of Deceased. 

153 Radford, Ellen Maria 
154 Rattray, Helen Horsburgh 
155 Rattray, William Herbert Widdring-

ton 

Residence. 

Tahunanui, Nelson 
Dunedin 
Auckland 

. 
Occupation. 

Widow 

Cie';k in Holy Orders 

Miner .. 
Importer 
Widow 

Dato 
of 

Death. 

13/9/40 
16/9/40 
30/8/40 

28/9/40 

Remar~. 

Testate. 

" Intestate .. 

156 Reade, Edward Ber 
157 Rhine, Joseph Paul 
158 Rogers, Alice l\fanwell 
159 Ross, J'ohn 

Grey:Uouth 
Oamaru Horse-trainer (formerly 

3/9/40 
16/8/40 
27/8/40 Testate. 

160 Rudd, Arthur 

161 Russell, David Bruce 
162 Russell, William Aitken 
163 Sammons, Susannah Victoria 
164 Scully, Francis Michael 
165 Shave, Alice 
166 Shierlaw, Agnes 
167 Shimmin, Edward Henry 
168 Simmons, Caroline 

169 Simpson, Adolpha Georgina 
170 Smith, Kate Elizabeth 
171 Smitheram, Edward 
172 Stevens, Frederick 
173 Stubbs, William .. 
174 Svenson, Axel Barnard 

17 5 Terrill, Victor Stanley 
176 Thawley, Joseph 

177 Thompson, Harry Wilson 
178 Tooker, Josias Slayman 

179 Tonnoir, Andre Leon 
180 Trask, Maud Beatrice 
181 Turner, Ernest J·oseph 
182 Tyler, Edmund Leslie 
183 Wagon, Edgar Mourilyan 
184 Walton, Margaret Jane 
185 Ward, George 
186 Washbourne, Leslie Alan 
187 Watson, Charles Frederick 
188 Weir, Mary Ann .. 
1'89 White, John William 
190 White, William Edward 
191 Williams, Edward John 
192 Wi].liams, Herbert 
193 Whyte, Jane Anne Stewart Nicholson 

Brodie 
194 Wright, Joseph Alfred 
195 Young, Charlotte Lawson .. 

Christchurch (formerly 
Timaru) 

Auckland .. 
Rai Valley .. 
Auckland .. 

Chri~tchurch 

Waik~~i 
Christchurch (formerly 

Timaru) 
Ongaonga .. 
Wellington 
Ashburton 
Belvedere, Carterton 
Tabora 
Morrison's Bush, Grey­

town 
Auckland 
Nelson (formerly Para­

paraumu) 
Waihi 
Pollocks Creek, 

Murchison 
Canberra 
Palmerston North 
Waipnkurau 
Taihape 
Longbeach .. 
Devonport .. 
Temuka 
Christchurch 
Huntly 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Nelson 
Wellington 
Auckland .. 
Wellington 

Kaipaki 
Dunedin 

gardener) 
Blacksmith-striker 

Retired engineer 
Farmer 
Widow 
Retired postmaster 
Widow 

Retired farmer 
Widow 

Spinster 
Labourer 
Fa.rmer 

Carpenter 
Grocer 

Pump man 
Miner .. 

Entomologist 
Widow 
Garage-proprietor 
Labourer 
Wheelwright 
Widow 
Orchardist 
Rope worker 
Apiarist 
Married woman 
Waterside worker 
Hairdresser 
Public servant .. 
Retired public servant 
Married woman 

Farmer 
Spinster 

20/8/40 

30/8/40 
10/9/40 
24/8/40 
3/9/40 

31/8/40 
2/9/40 

29/8/40 
5/9/40 

12/9/40 
10/8/40 
4/9/40 

22/7/40 
17/9/40 
17/8/40 

28/8/40 
22/8/40 

29/8/40 
17/8/40 

27/1/40 
3/9/40 

11/9/40 
19/8/40 
31/8/40 
20/9/40 
6/9/40 
4/9/40 

30/7/40 
30/8/40 
14/8/40 
5/7/40 

15/9/40 
25/8/40 
19/4/39 

13/9/40 
10/6/40 

Intestate. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

Testate. 
Intestate. 

Testate. 

Int;state. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;state. 

Test~te. 

Int;~tate. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 2nd October, 1940. E. o,. HALES, Puhli-0 Trustee .. 

Public Trust OjJwe A<Jt, 1908, and ita Amenrlments.-Election to adminilfler Eatates. 

NOTICE is her,iby iiven that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respeL-to 
of the seve11al estla.tes. of the persons deceased whose =mes, residences, and occupations (so far as known) arP 

hereunder set forth :-

No.! Name. Occupation. Residence. 

1 Barton, Frederick Ernest Retired sawmiller Blenheim .. 
2 Butt, Mary .. .. Married woman Belfast .. 
3 Calder, Arthur George .. Yardman .. Mangapehi .. 
4 Downie, Margaret Banks Widow .. Dunedin (formerly 

Syme Stirling) 
5 Greensla.de, Marion .. Married woman Napier .. 
(i Hain, Margaret .. .. Widow . . Christchurch .. 
7 Hawke, Agnes Jane .. Married woman Auckland .. 
8 Kearney, William .. Compositor .. Chrisfohurch .. 
9 Mason, James Frederick .. Labourer .. Hnapai (formerly 

I Auckland) 
10 McDougall, Elizabeth Maria Married woman Christchurch 

(formerly Rakaia) 
11 Partington, Mary .. 

" 
Christchurch .. 

12 Peterson, Catherine .. " 
Borgholm, Sweden 

13 Prince, Edward .. .. Carpenter .. Wellington .. 
14 Pul!ing, John .. .. Retired lahourer llfatamata .. 
15 Roger.s, Alice Manwell .. W:idow .. Greymouth .. 
16 Rusling, Elizabeth Hamilton Married woman Te Hora .. 
17 Scott, Cuthbert .. .. Retired carpenter Dannevirke .. 
18 Stevens, Frederick .. Farmer .. Belvedere, Carter-

ton 
19 Weir, Mary Ann .. Married woman Christchurch .. 

Date 
of Death. 

I I5/9/40 
14/9/40 
30/6/40 
6/9/40 

30/8/40 
6/9/40 

29/8/40 
29/8/40 
24/8/40 

13/9/40 

29/8/40 
5/1/38 

n1r.;12 
22/8/40 
16/8/40 
6/7/38 

29/7/40 
22/7/40 

30/8/40 

Ef=on I Testare or 'I 
filed. I Intestate. 

4/10/40 Intestate 
4/10/40 Testate 
4/10/40 Intestate 
4/10/40 Testate 

4/10/40 ,, 
4/10/40 

" 4/10/40 " 4/10/40 ,, 
4/10/40 ,, 

4/10/40 " 
4/10/40 " 4/10/40 Intestate 
4/10/40 ,, 
4/10/40 " 4/10/40 ,, 
4/10/40 " 4/10/40 " 4/10/40 " 
4/10/40 Testate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Blenheim. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 

Napier. 
Chrisfohurch. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 

Christ~hurch. 

" 
Welli,'.;gtoJ\ . 
Auckland. 
Hokitika. 
W ellingt.on. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 

-~-----------------------------'--------------------~ 
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 7th October, 1940. E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 


