DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION—continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.
153	Radford, Ellen Maria	Tahunanui, Nelson	Widow	13/9/40	Testate.
154	Rattray, Helen Horsburgh	Dunedin	,,	16/9/40	,,
155	Rattray, William Herbert Widdring- ton	Auckland	Clerk in Holy Orders	30/8/40	"
156	Reade, Edward Ber	,,	Miner	28/9/40	,,
157	Rhine, Joseph Paul	,,	Importer	3/9/40	,,
158	Rogers, Alice Manwell	Greymouth	Widow	16/8/40	Intestate.
159	Ross, John	Oamaru	Horse-trainer (formerly gardener)	27/8/40	Testate.
160	Rudd, Arthur	Christchurch (formerly Timaru)	Blacksmith-striker	20/8/40	Intestate.
161	Russell, David Bruce	Auckland	Retired engineer	30/8/40	Testate.
162	Russell, William Aitken	Rai Vallev		10/9/40	1:
163	Sammons, Susannah Victoria	Auckland	Farmer Widow	24/8/40	"
164	Scully, Francis Michael	l <b></b>	Retired postmaster	3/9/40	,,
165	Shave, Alice	Christchurch	Widow	31/8/40	"
166	Shierlaw, Agnes		,,	2/9/40	,,
167	Shimmin, Edward Henry	Waikari	Retired farmer	29/8/40	,,
168	Simmons, Caroline	Christchurch (formerly Timaru)	Widow	5/9/40	,,
169	Simpson, Adolpha Georgina	Ongaonga	,,	12/9/40	,,
170	Smith, Kate Elizabeth	Wellington	','	10/8/40	",
171	Smitheram, Edward	Ashburton	Labourer	4/9/40	
172	Stevens, Frederick	Belvedere, Carterton	Farmer	22/7/40	Intestate.
173	Stubbs, William	Tahora	,,	17/9/40	Testate.
174	Svenson, Axel Barnard	Morrison's Bush, Grey- town	,,	17/8/40	,,
175	Terrill, Victor Stanley	Auckland	Carpenter	28/8/40	1
176	Thawley, Joseph	Nelson (formerly Para-	Grocer	22/8/40	Intestate.
			+ 4	/ / .	
177	Thompson, Harry Wilson	paraumu) Waihi	Pump man	29/8/40	Testate.
178	Tocker, Josias Slayman	Pollocks Creek, Murchison	Miner	17/8/40	Intestate.
179	Tonnoir, André Leon	Canberra	Entomologist	27/1/40	Testate.
180	Trask, Maud Beatrice	Palmerston North	Widow	3/9/40	,,
181	Turner, Ernest Joseph	Waipukurau	Garage-proprietor	11/9/40	,,
182	Tyler, Edmund Leslie	Taihape	Labourer	19/8/40	Intestate.
183	Wagon, Edgar Mourilyan	Longbeach	Wheelwright	31/8/40	Testate.
184	Walton, Margaret Jane	Devonport	Widow	20/9/40	,,
185	Ward, George	Temuka	Orchardist	6/9/40	,,
186	Washbourne, Leslie Alan	Christehurch	Rope worker	4/9/40	Intestate.
187	Watson, Charles Frederick	Huntly	Apiarist	30/7/40	Testate.
188	Weir, Mary Ann	Christchurch	Married woman	30/8/40	,,
189	White, John William	Wellington	Waterside worker	14/8/40	Intestate.
190	White, William Edward	Nelson	Hairdresser	5/7/40	,,
191	Williams, Edward John	Wellington	Public servant	15/9/40	Testate.
192	Williams, Herbert	Auckland	Retired public servant	25/8/40	
193	Whyte, Jane Anne Stewart Nicholson Brodie	Wellington	Married woman	19/4/39	Intestate.
194	Wright, Joseph Alfred	Kaipaki	Farmer	13/9/40	,,
195	Young, Charlotte Lawson	Dunedin	Spinster	10/6/40	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 2nd October, 1940.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testare or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
7	Barton, Frederick Ernest	Retired sawmiller	Blenheim	15/9/40	4/10/40	Intestate	Blenheim.
2	Butt, Mary	Married woman	Belfast	14/9/40	4/10/40	Testate	Christchurch.
$\tilde{3}$	Calder, Arthur George	Yardman	Mangapehi	30/6/40	4/10/40	Intestate	Auckland.
4	Downie, Margaret Banks	Widow	Dunedin (formerly	6/9/40	4/10/40	Testate	Dunedin.
	Syme	***************************************	Stirling)	0,0,10	1/10/10	a costate	Dancam.
5	Greenslade, Marion	Married woman	Napier	30/8/40	4/10/40	,,	Napier.
6	Hain, Margaret	Widow	Christchurch	6/9/40	4/10/40	,,	Christehurch.
7	Hawke, Agnes Jane	Married woman	Auckland	29/8/40	4/10/40	,,	Auckland.
8	Kearney, William	Compositor	Christchurch	29/8/40	4/10/40	,,	Christchurch.
9	Mason, James Frederick	Labourer	Huapai (formerly	24/8/40	4/10/40	,,	Auckland.
			Auckland)	, ,			
10	McDougall, Elizabeth Maria	Married woman	Christchurch	13/9/40	4/10/40	,,	Christchurch.
	, 5		(formerly Rakaia)				,
.11	Partington, Mary	,,	Christchurch	29/8/40	4/10/40	,,	,,
12	Peterson, Catherine	,,	Borgholm, Sweden		4/10/40	Intestate	,,
13	Prince, Edward	Carpenter	Wellington	17/5/12	4/10/40	,,	Wellington.
14	Pulting, John	Retired labourer	Matamata	22/8/40	4/10/40	,,	Auckland.
15	Rogers, Alice Manwell	Widow	Greymouth	16/8/40	4/10/40	,,	Hokitika.
16	Rusling, Elizabeth Hamilton	Married woman	Te Horo	6/7/38	4/10/40	,,	Wellington.
17	Scott, Cuthbert	Retired carpenter	Dannevirke	29/7/40	4/10/40	٠,,	Auckland.
18	Stevens, Frederick	Farmer	Belvedere, Carter-	22/7/40	4/10/40	,,	Wellington.
19	Weir, Mary Ann	Married woman	ton Christchurch	30/8/40	4/10/40	Testate	Christchurch.
10	Well, mary mill	Mullion wollian	CHIISCOLUICH	30/3/±0	1,10/10	TOBURDE	Omiscondicii.